, Republic of the Philippines
. Department of Environment and Natural Resources

. MIMAROPA REGION
éa PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

ey Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
‘—‘—, Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM - The Provincial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE - June 2, 2023

Forwarded the memorandum dated May 22, 2023 of CENRO Roxas, Palawan together with
the reports conducted pertaining on the request for issuance of Survey Authority of Lot No. 62, CAD
860-D applied by Mr. Fred E. Radam situated at Brgy. Poblacion, Palawan in compliance of DMC
2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

After careful evaluation and projection conducted by this Office, the following are additional
information to the above mentioned lot wit;

a. That the area applied was identified as Lot No 62, CAD 860-D with an aggregate area of
550 Square Meters.

b. That the subject Lot was verified falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per
Land Classification Map No0.2598, Project No. 1-T, Block XXV under FAO No. 4-1116
certified on July 1, 1966.

c. That subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical
Description (V-37) . Subject for actual ground survey to ascertained the relative position
of the area.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for further reference.

In view hereof, this Office recommend the issuance of survey authority in favor of Mr. Fred E.
Radam

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

o+

DENR-PALAW,
PENRO-—RECORADI\%
RELEA %}/5 D
By
Dat:e:‘

HAL- 952 EN. 23=16(6

Copy Furnish:
Reference No. 2023-4871
RED

CENRO Roxas

Surveys



. Republic of the Philippines
§ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s MIMAROPA REGION

-::—_' PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
- Province of Palawan

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot No. 62, CAD 860-D was verified falls within ALIENABLE
AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 2598, Project No. 1-T, Block XXV under
FAO No. 4-1116 certified on July 1, 1966.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 2" day June 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATO
%L PENR Officer

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS:

RELEASED
Note: g;&mu&mNg—'&,@

Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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~ Republic of the Philippines
§a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s MIMAROPA REGION
u:d:_,' PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

g Province of Palawan

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot No. 62, CAD 860-D was verified falls within ALIENABLE
AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 2598, Project No. 1-T, Block XXV under
FAO No. 4-1116 certified on July 1, 19686.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 2" day June 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
PENR Officer ]-\

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

Note: »
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map R E L E A B

ided and projected b Regional Offi )
provided and projected by the Region ice Dam...CN 9

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 62
FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY APPLIED BY
FRED E. RADAM

Located at Brgy. Poblacion
Mun of San Vicente
Province of Palawan
Coordinate System: UTM

Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911

SCALE 1:2000

Legend

LC STATUS
Alienable & Disposable ﬁwvw Communal Forest
No Data ' Forestland
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+ 5/29/2243:55 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 62, CAD. 860-D-FRED RADAM

= ———DENR

R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 62, CAD. 860-D-FRED RADAM

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> Fri, May 26, 2023 at 3:23 PM
To: R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>, smd
records <recordssmd@gmail.com>, Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA <smdmimaropa@gmail.com>, Surveys Division
<surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, Donna Belle Luengo <surveysandmappingunit@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam,

Good day!

Please see attached file and kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you and God bless.

PABLO L. CRUZ
CENRO

DENR-CENRO Roxas, Palawan
Sandoval Street, Bgy. lll,
Roxas, Palawan 5308
PHILIPPINES

Email: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
Contact Number:

Telephone: 048-717-0892

& Virus-free.www.avast.com

n TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 62, CAD. 860-D-FRED RADAM.pdf
— 2536K

DENR-7 :110 PALAWAN

%ﬁ ‘2::
&
&

EMAILED TD:
EMA Eﬁ r___.
Wﬁ iy Me—t—

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7d06a0cb74 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 176694054401 7480682&simpl=msg-f:1766940544017480682 1/1



Republic of the Philippines
éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA

,___,«-n COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
w""’ Barangay IlI (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
<

Contact No. 09171606578 / 091 75028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.qov.ph

O S A A

MEMORANDUM i
JENR PENRL
FOR : The Provincial Environment and PALAWAN RECORDS
Natural resources Officer 9 ok
PENRO, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural resources Officer
CENRO, Roxas, Palawan
SUBJECT . TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE

: 22 May 2023

I am submitting the mvestigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority
with the subject Lot 62, Cad. 860-D.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out that

a. The land subject thereof is within Alienable and Disposable land,
b. Mr. Fred Radam was found the actual claimant of subject lot; and
¢. Their occupation is peaceful and exclusive.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached

are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.
P,@ %%Lﬁ

D‘NR CENPN RNXAS
W iy r#‘ﬁ?
'\[
"ﬁémﬁ 23 05-0791
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
% Barangay I11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
il Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot 62, CAD. 860-D is within alienable and disposable lands
per LC Map No. 2598, Project Nos. 1-T, dated 01 July 1966, under FAO No.4-1116.

Said lot is not covered by Government Settlement Survey covering areas which are within

timberland.
P/ éz ?IZ

Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

- iy

Issued this 19" day of May 2023.
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Republic of the Philiopines
MIMAROPA Region

Departiment of Environment and Natural Resources

sy COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

e Bgy. li, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578
Email Address cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM
Doc. Ref. No.. 2023-2022 Date and Time received: 04/24/2023 1:08:53 pm
From: FRED E. RADAM Document Type: Letters

MACATUMBALEN SAN VICENTE, PAL

VICENTE PALAWAN

Attachment(s). SA FORM, LD, AFFIDAVIT, COURT CLEARANCE ,BGY.CERT

REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER LOT NO. 62, CAD 860-D IN BGY. POBLACION. SAN

Date: | | From: | L eEMY> T« [ PN
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s): i
For Review/ Uri
D ForActon Rmﬁm D (wgnon lt:e day) WL_J MA
[] For Approval [ For Information, Record
and File Priority
DFD'MM For Indorsement to D(whnSdays) " ’)?
o o eteas L oncsmed Parys - P g >F
Return to Payee/Sender " /
[]For signature L] o * ‘
Wiin _____days or shorter P
Date: | pAL~52) [From | 1%t To | Lwd A7
Action Recommended/Required: (Processing Time: Other Insiructon(s) S <
. For Review/ U
[ For cton kino O - I R
[] For Approval DForlpformaﬁon.Reoord c 2o 4P
and File
D ;: ,Dsmm“m For Indorsement to L] /in 3 days) M ]
For Official Release "0 e - any(ies 4| Complex. |
- ol []Retum to PayeerSender — 0 26 Bys o
or ure shorter
B Wihn___days or shorter
Date: I ' From: I Ta [
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
; For Review/ Urgent
[] For Action [ Rcommindetion D(mmm)
For Approval For Information, Record
BF:DBMWV Da:’n‘ D(wﬁnSdays)
Payment For Indorsement to
[ For Official Release concermed Pary(es - ———
i []Retum to Payee/Sender — i 20 2avs or
oSt ‘ e
Date: ] | From: l Ta l
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
. For Review/ Urgent
[_] For Action Hsccmediton - RO
For Approval For Information, R d
% F: Disbursement/ Da:rd P = E]( fin 3 days)
W
Payment | o i—" [ complex
D For Official Release e whin 7
o D Retum to Payee/Sender —wiin 20 or
D o il Wlinsi‘o_n_lgays or shorter

Printed on  04/24/2023 1:09:16pm Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R  Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2
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Republic of the Philippines

: Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
h— Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
— Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
TRy ‘h
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The Investigating Officer
SUBJECT . INVESTIGATION REPORT
DATE : 18 May 2023

I am submutting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.
SUBJECT LOT
The subject of this investigation is Lot 62. Cad. 860-D, located in Bgy. Poblacion, San Vicente,
Palawan containing an area of 550 square meters.
CLAIMANT

The claimant is Mr. Fred Radam, 78 years old, male, a resident of Poblacion, San Vicente, Palawan.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, | immediately conducted the nvestigation. The following were
undertaken:

i. First caused verification thereof by the cartographer on the cadastral map over which the Surveys
and Mapping Division has overlaid the LC maps, by the records officer of the disposition thereof,
prepared the LC certifications based on findings.

The joint affidavit executed in support thereof by two disinterested persons, validated on site as
evidenced by the attached photographs apt for geo-tagging

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation. 1 found out the following:

&

The lot subject thereof is within alienable or disposable lands.
The claimant’s stay in the area is peaceful and exclusive.
No adverse claim and no boundary conflict observed upon mspection.

Wy -

I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are
geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environmental & Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

iy

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for tract
of public land located in Brgy. Poblacion,

....................................................................

....................................................................

Lot No. 62, Cad. 860-D Survey Authority No

....................................................................

San Vicente Cadastre Date

....................................................................

Engr. Chito U. Collado
Poblacion, San Vicente, Palawan

Sir,
Pursuant to DENR Administrative Order No. 38, and upon evaluation of the request of

coscrsorsJETRERBRARAN ... to avail of your services, authority is hereby
granted to you to execute the survey thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for
Land Surveys in the Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violation of any of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,

For and by the Authority of the

Secretary of the DENR:
Conditions accepted: H
P
(4) ITO U. COLLADO (3) PABLO L. CRUZ
Geodetic Engineer CENRO
PRC Reg. No. 6257
Date of Registration: July 26, 2004
Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Authority
— Recommended:

(1) FRED RADAM

....................................................................

....................................................................

(Address) (Position/Designation)
Ref. Insp./Inves./Report
) R L T FE T
B ity
CadCostofP................... paid
Under O.R. No..........c..c............
L N

Note: For this survey authority to be valid the four (4) required signatures must be present.



Republic of the Philippines
é Department of Environment and Hatural Resources
Region IV
— COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
™Y Royas, Palawan

I

No. Applicant FRED E. RADAM
Lot No. 62, CAD. 860-D Ident.To Lot No. N/A
Portion of Lot No. N/A Surveyed for: Fred E. Radam
Date of Original Survey:_July 27, 1987 Surveyed by: Mariano Flotildes
Area (sq. m.) 550 CM: _10°31"N_ 119°16'E

Location: _ Poblacion, San Vicente, Palawan  Date Approved:

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
TIE LINE: S.76° 22' W. 363.43 m. from BLLM 1. Cad. 860-D, SAN VICENTE CADASTRE

LINE | BEARINGS | DISTANCE
1-2 S34-40 E 20.15 m. 3 .57 e %t
Peid S 54-13 W 28.65 m. fo .15 23.W
3-4 N 29-19 W 18.89 m. le .47 9. 2¢
4-5 N49-35E | 2502m. | lead 1
5-1 N72-21E | 2.08m. 063 /48
e | o |

Note: All comers are marked on the ground with PS cyl conc mons. 15 X 40 cm.
All lots are within Cad. 860-D, SAN VICENTE CADASTRE

T
N
SCALE 1: 500
BEARING : GRID

T.D. Researched by: __ Date: _~

T.D. Sketched by: ) albert a. aborot Date: 4 _april 2023
T.D. Checked by: _Date: )







Photos of Lot 62, Cad. 860-D in Bgy. Poblacion, San Vicente, Palwan, subject
of survey authority applied by Mr. Fred Radam



OFFICE OF THE SENIOR CITIZENS AFFAIRS

NAME
ADDRESS = BGY POBI ACKIN AN VICEMTE PALKNAN
%

FEBRUARY 12 1945 MALE Sep'ember 13 2010

.

Repubidic of the Philippuss Controt No. SV-7183
Provinge of "alawse r
NMunicipalits o Soam Yiconte & i

~

FRED E. RADAM

gace®c &

“Date of Bitth  Sex Date of issue

THES C ARD (S MON-TRANSFERABLE AND
FAUD ANYWHERE 1N THE COUNTRY

S g e

“REDE RADAM
Prnted Name & SignaturaThumb Mark

.

Henefits and Privileges undar Republic Act No. 8257

melww‘ in all go dibert Saciifee.
0% cincount i purthiese of unbregded generic i
20% in hotsis, . canters, eic.

20% drscount in theaters. cinema Houses snd concert hulls, otc. 5
20% discount or medtical & dental sorvices, dlagnoytic & Jeborwtory fees in private faciiitias
20% discount in fare for domestic wir, sas ravel nd public lend fransporation.

m\mmﬁ-d A .
dmu-_%‘
a [ RA 9257 ‘ba ponatcon

Inmdmp&nhﬂuu

Contact Name: JILARADAM
Contact No. : 0918-3869.712

Yot = -~

PEPITO 8. DANDAL, SR. MARIA CARMELA E. ALVARE?

OSCA riead Municipal Mavor



Republic of the Philippines
4" Judicial Region
MUNICIPAL CIRCUIT TRIAL COURT OF TAYTAY-SAN VICENTE
Taytay, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM THIS MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that according to the records now available in
this Court, there is NO Criminal or Civil Case filed nor pending or disposed
of against FRED E. RADAM, a resident of Poblacion, San Vicente,
Palawan relative to Lot No. 62 Survey No. CAD-860-D, with Tax
Declaration No. 18-21-001-2440 and with an area of 550.00 square
meters located at Macatumbalen, Poblacion, San Vicente, Palawan.

Issued upon request of FRED E. RADAM for whatever legal
purpose it may serve him best.

At Taytay, Palawan. April 24, 2023.

Clerk of Court II

Res. Cert. No. 19431110
Issued on 01-20-2023
At San Vicente, Palawan

UPLC No. 3584831
O.R. Nos. 0136485 E and 0135471 E
Issued on 04-24-23
At Taytay, Palawan



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV-B MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFIGE
Roxas, Palawan

iy

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN ' S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT OF DISINTERESTED PARTY

We, LENNY Mpe FAVILONIA .and  UelBeTH B . camel A , residents of
Barangay Pojplacjon , Municipality of San Vicente , Province of Palawan after

having been sworn, hereby deposed and state:

1. That we personally know Mr. _ Fred Radam who has intent for subdivision survey of
Lot _ 62, Cad. 860-D _containing an area of _550 __ square meters.

[

That we are actual residents of Barangay _Poblacion , Municipality of San Vicente ,
Palawan.

(5]

That we are aware of the fact that Mr. _Fred Radam _is an actual occupant and or possessor
of the subject land.

4. That we are not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the land: and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by adverse
others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 2< th day of

Arric 2023 in the place above first written.
LENNT ! EAVILONIA LI RETH B ChmEnk
Affiant Affiant
CTCNo. __ 39418508 CTC No. 201 | 1427882
Issuedon  §¥0- NINQO [ssued on &mn viCENTT
Issued at San Vicente, Palawan Issued at San Vicente, Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

) ALBER(fﬁBOROT

Officer Authori%‘d«/ Administer Oath

LMO 1/ DPLI
(Position/Designation)
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e S s . TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

TD No. 1§-21 -001-2440 Property Indentification No. 066-21-001-22-033
Owner: FRED RADAM = ot TIN:
Address: POBLACION, SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN ol ____________ Telephone No. -
Administrator/Beneficial User: ) SETREE O N R .
Address: i , e _— Telephone No.
Location of Property: MACATUMBALEN 3 POBLACION o SAN VICENTE, PALAW,
(Number ard Street) (Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province
OCT/TCT/CLOANo. o Survey No. CAD. 860-D
CCT: ST Lot No. 62
Date: RO S o ] 2 ) Blk. No.
Boundaries: !
North: ALN 032 & 031 - e s n i South:_ALN 034 & SECTION 19
East: ALN 031 & 034 o West: ALN 032
e —————— —
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:
B LAND [:] MACHINERY
D Brief Description:
BUILDING
. Others:
No. of Storeys: D Specify:
Brief D iption:

: af Dosortion:. - . T - Assessment  Assessed
__Classification Area _Value Market Value Actual Use Level Value 3
_RESIDENTIAL (R-2) ~ 550.00sqm. 640 Php  343.040.00 RESIDENTIAL 10% Php__ 3430000

RESIDENTIAL Php 18,200.00 RESIDENTIAL 10% Php 1,820.00
e A e i - i ]
Total 550.00 sq.m. Php  361,240.00 Php  36,120.00
Total Assessed Value __THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS
(Amount in Words)
Taxable @ Exempt D Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2019
Year
Approved by: By Authority of the Provincial Assessor:
___PENNY PENHEL R. ROMBO, REA 10/11/2018 ¢
ACTING MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR Date
This declaration cancels TD No. 21-001-1800 Previous AV. Php  14,060.00 7 Previous PIN 066-21-001-22-033

Previous Owner : FRED RADAM

S - Previous Area : 550 sq.m.

Memoranda:
REVISED PURSUANT TO SECTION 219 OF R.A. 7160 AND SECTION 24 OF PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE NO. 1914-2Q18, SERIES OF 2C

Note: This declaration is for real property iaxation purposes only and the valuation indicated hersin are based on the schedule of unit market values prep
the purpose and duly enacted intc 2~ Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018. It do

and cannot by ftself alone confer ariy owrniarship or legal title to the property. N
SWORN STATE

SWORN STATEN



